2019-2020 Restricted Scholarship Application



The IIMC Foundation offers eligible members scholarships to attend IIMC Institutes



The IIMC Foundation Scholarship Program allows IIMC members in each Region (I through XI) an opportunity to receive a Scholarship that can be applied toward registration expenses to attend an IIMC Institute program. If you are interested in applying for an Institute Scholarship and match the criteria below, print this application form, complete in full, and submit it to IIMC Headquarters at the address below. Applications will be sent to each IIMC Region Director after the deadline date. IIMC will confirm each applicant's eligibility, and Region Directors will review all submissions, and submit their award nominations/selections to IIMC Headquarters for recipient notification.

TO BE CONSIDERED, YOUR APPLICATION MUST BE E-MAILED OR Mailed no later than March 1, 2019.

CRITERIA

- Applicants must be active Members of IIMC (full or additional full member) Contact Ashley for more information
- Applicants must have an Admission for CMC or MMC Application on file with IIMC. Applicants who do not meet this criteria, will not be considered.
- Scholarship must be used for an upcoming Institute between 6/1/19 and 5/31/20 and cannot be rolled over into another year.
- First preference will be given to IIMC Members who have or are working toward the CMC designation. Second preference will be given to IIMC Members who have or are working toward their MMC designation.
- Applicants must show proof from their municipality that they are authorized to attend the Institute and provide for their own accommodations, transportation, and meal expenses.
- Region Directors shall be responsible for scoring the application to receive the Scholarship from their Region
- SCHOLARSHIPS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE

On a separate sheet of paper, write an article (300 to 800 words) stating why you need the scholarship and how it will help in your current position. In arriving at an appropriate selection Region Directors will take account of the quality of the submission.

With your Application, please submit:

- Proof that time to attend the Institute will be granted from your municipality.
- Proof that funds are available to pay expenses for travel, housing and meals.
- Your 300 to 800 word article

E-Mail OR mail your completed Application to Ashley DiBlasi at Ashley@iimc.com 8331 Utica Ave. Suite 200 • Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730